	Liability Waiver for Gua Sha Challenge
I, _	, hereby acknowledge and agree to the terms outlined in this liability waiver in onsideration of being permitted to participate in the Gua Sha Challenge organized by True North Salon & Spa
	1. Assumption of Risk: I understand that participation in the Gua Sha Challenge involves certain risks,

- 1. Assumption of Risk: I understand that participation in the Gua Sha Challenge involves certain risks, including but not limited to the risk of skin irritation, allergic reactions, or other adverse effects. I acknowledge that I have been informed of these risks and voluntarily assume all risks associated with my participation.
- 2. Release of Liability: I hereby release, discharge, and hold harmless True North Salon & Spa its officers, employees, agents, and representatives from any and all claims, demands, actions, or causes of action arising out of or related to my participation in the Gua Sha Challenge, including but not limited to personal injury, property damage, or loss, regardless of whether such claims are caused by negligence or otherwise.
- 3. Indemnification: I agree to indemnify and hold harmless True North Salon & Spa, its officers, employees, agents, and representatives from any and all liabilities, damages, costs, or expenses (including reasonable attorneys' fees) arising out of or related to my participation in the Gua Sha Challenge.
- 4. Representation of Legal Age: If I am under the age of 18, I represent that I have obtained the consent of my parent or legal guardian to participate in the Gua Sha Challenge and that my parent or legal guardian has reviewed and agreed to the terms of this liability waiver on my behalf.
- 5. Acknowledgment of Understanding: I acknowledge that I have read and fully understand the terms of this liability waiver, and I voluntarily agree to be bound by its terms. I further acknowledge that this liability waiver shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns.

Dortininant's Signatures	
Participant's Signature:	
Date:	
Date:	
Photo Release Waiver	
I,, hereby grant permission to True North Salon & Spa to use my likeness in photographs, video recordings, or other media captured during the Gua Sha Challenge for promotional or informational purposes, including but not limited to website content, social media posts, and marketing materials.	
I understand and agree that my image may be used in connection with the promotion of the Gua Sha Challenge and related activities, and I waive any right to compensation or royalties for such use.	
I, also release True North Salon & Spa, from any and all claims, demands, or liabilities arising out of or related to the use of my likeness as described herein.	
I acknowledge that I have read and fully understand the terms of this photo release waiver, and I voluntarily agree to be bound by its terms.	
Participant's Signature:	